Major Applicationswith no Decision

Members are asked to note that some major applicationswill be dealt with under the delegation scheme. Members are also requested to direct any questions about
these applications to the relevant case officer. It was resolved at the meeting of Planning Committee on 20th February 2013 that any ground mounted solar PV
schemes recommended for approval will be brought to Planning Committee for determination.

ltem

No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL

PROPOSAL

LOCATION

NAME

Expected Decision Level
Delegated Committee

1 1 28/05/2018
2 2 23/05/2018
3 2 22/05/2018
4 5 02/05/2018
5 5 27/04/2018
6 6 24/04/2018
7 9 03/04/2018

08 March 2018

18/00299/MOUT

18/00091/MFUL

18/00214/MFUL

18/00133/MARM

18/00175/MOUT

17/01904/MFUL

17/02020/MFUL

Outline for the erection of mixed use business units
(Classes B1, B2 & B8), cafe (Class A3) and
managers office (1.9ha) with associated highway
and drainage works

Conversion of former redundant care home to
provide 22 residential units, and external landscaping

Erection of 14 dwellings with associated roads,
garages and parking

Reserved Matters application, pursuant to Outline
application 13/01616/MOUT, for the construction of
248 dwellings, 3 Gypsy and Traveller pitches, public
open space, landscape planting, pedestrian, cycle
and vehicular links; and associated infrastructure

Outline for the erection of upto 125 dwellings with
public open space and associated infrastructure

Change of use and refurbishment of house to hotel
and spa with 24 letting rooms, Piazza garden, 36
letting rooms in Pavilion (60 letting rooms in total)
with Botanical Gardens, restoration of walled
garden with new orchard and amphitheatre, erection
of 7 detached dwellings, all associated car parking
and erection of bat house

Erection of building comprising 44 retirement
apartments with associated communal lounge,
manager's office, guest suite, rechargeable electric
buggy store, car parking, sub-station, and
landscaping

Quad World Bradninch
Exeter EX5 4LB

St Lawrence Home
Churchill Drive Crediton
Devon EX17 2EF

Land at NGR 310280
114261 Hunters Hill
Culmstock Devon

Land at NGR 298617
113487 Uplowman Road
Tiverton Devon

Land at NGR 303288
110467 Adj Meadow Park
Silver Street Willand
Devon

Blackborough House
Blackborough Cullompton
Devon EX15 2HJ

Astra Printing and Crown
Works Site Willand Road
Cullompton Devon EX15
1AP

Mr David Green

Mr Simon Trafford

Miss Hannah Cameron

Mrs Christie McCombe

Mrs Alison Fish

Mr Daniel Rance

Mrs Alison Fish

DEL

DEL

DEL

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

Page 1 of 3



Item

No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL

PROPOSAL

LOCATION

NAME

Expected Decision Level
Delegated Committee

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

08 March 2018

20

24

24

26

28

29

31

33

35

17/01/2018

19/12/2017

21/12/2017

04/12/2017

17/11/2017

05/12/2017

22/11/2017

03/11/2017

04/10/2017

17/01660/MOUT

17/01511/MOUT

17/01361/MFUL

17/01359/MOUT

17/01323/MOUT

17/01346/MOUT

17/01178/MFUL

17/01170/MOUT

17/01090/MOUT

Outline for the erection of 10 dwellings

Outline application for the erection of up to 120
dwellings, public open space, vehicular access and
associated infrastructure

Erection of garden sales area, warehouse building,
alterations to existing garden centre, creation of new
access on to B3181, change of use of land for the
creation of public parking area and new commercial
vehicle access and turning area

Ouitline for the erection of 60 dwellings and
construction of new vehicular access onto highway
to the West of the site

QOutline for the relocation and expansion of Tiverton
High School and the integrated development of
Tiverton Community Arts Theatre

QOutline hybrid planning application for the erection of
200 dwellings together with associated infrastructure
and public open space and Full permission for
portion of Link Road (land comprising southern
portion of Phase 1 of North West Cullompton Urban
Extension)

Erection of 200 dwellings, formation of new access,
provision of phase of link road, primary school site,
open space, landscaping and associated works

Outline application for the erection of up to 200
dwellings, together with associated infrastructure
and other works, including vehicular access, on land
comprising northern portion of Phase 1 of the North
West Cullompton Urban Extension

Outline for the erection of up to 40 dwellings with
associated access, parking, open space,
landscaping and supporting infrastructure

Land at NGR 287219
106314 Barnshill Close
Cheriton Fitzpaine Devon

Land at NGR 282065
100892 (Chapel Downs
Farm) North of Queen
Elizabeth Drive Barnstaple
Cross Devon

The Old Well Uffculme
Cullompton Devon EX15
3ES

Land and Buildings at NGR
302469 114078 Higher
Town Sampford Peverell
Devon

Tiverton High School &
Land East of Bolham Road
Bolham Road Tiverton
Devon EX16 6SQ

Land at NGR 301536
107900 North of Tiverton
Road Cullompton Devon

Land at NGR 302103
108277 (West Of Willand
Road) Cullompton Devon

Land at NGR 302186
108607 North of Rull Lane
and to The West of Willand
Road Cullompton Devon

Land and Buildings at NGR
281938 100425 (Adjacent
Brookdale, Threshers)
Hollacombe Devon

Mr Simon Trafford

Miss Helen Govier

Mrs Alison Fish

Mr Daniel Rance

Ms Tina Maryan

Ms Tina Maryan

Ms Tina Maryan

Ms Tina Maryan

Miss Helen Govier

COMM

COMM

DEL

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

DEL

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

Page 2 of 3



Item Expected Decision Level
No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL PROPOSAL LOCATION NAME Delegated Committee
17 36 27/09/2017 17/00982/MFUL Erection of 49 dwellings, including associated public Land at NGR 284671 Mr Simon Trafford COMM COMM
open space, landscaping and all other associated 100838 Cromwells Meadow
external works Crediton Devon
18 37 15/09/2017 17/00942/MOUT Outline for the erection of upto 50 dwellings with Land at NGR 296202 Miss Lucy Hodgson DEL DEL
associated access 112164 Exeter Hill Tiverton
Devon
19 40 29/08/2017 17/00878/MOUT Outline for the erection of up to 16 dwellings with Land at NGR 292294 Miss Lucy Hodgson COMM COMM
associated access, landscaping and other ancillary 101802 (South of
development Broadlands) Thorverton
Devon
20 52 05/06/2017 17/00348/MOUT Residential development of up to 326 dwellings; 8.6  Land at NGR 284185 Mr Simon Trafford COMM COMM
hectares of land made available to facilitate the 101165 (Creedy Bridge)
relocation of Crediton Rugby Club; up to 1.1 Crediton Devon
hectares of land safeguarded for the delivery of a
primary school; access arrangements from A3072
(Exhibition Way); pedestrian and cycle access on to
Pounds Hill/Stonewall Cross junction, Old Tiverton
Road and Pedlerspool Lane; landscaping and area
of public open space; and other associated
infrastructure and engineering operations
21 68 15/02/2017 16/01772/MOUT Quitline for the erection of upto 40 dwellings Land at NGR 313382 Ms Tina Maryan COMM COMM
(including affordable housing), public open space 113489 Culmstock Road
and associated infrastructure Hemyock Devon
22 70 01/02/2017 16/01707/MOUT Outline for the erection of 41 dwellings and Land at NGR 295527 Ms Tina Maryan COMM COMM

08 March 2018

formation of vehicular access

113644 (South Of Lea
Road) Tiverton Devon

Page 3 of 3



