## Major Applications with no Decision

Members are asked to note that some major applications will be dealt with under the delegation scheme. Members are also requested to direct any questions about these applications to the relevant case officer. It was resolved at the meeting of Planning Committee on 20th February 2013 that any ground mounted solar PV schemes recommended for approval will be brought to Planning Committee for determination.

Item							Expected Decision Level	
No.	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Delegated	Committee
1	1	28/05/2018	18/00299/MOUT	Outline for the erection of mixed use business units (Classes B1, B2 & B8), cafe (Class A3) and managers office (1.9ha) with associated highway and drainage works	Quad World Bradninch Exeter EX5 4LB	Mr David Green	DEL	
2	2	23/05/2018	18/00091/MFUL	Conversion of former redundant care home to provide 22 residential units, and external landscaping	St Lawrence Home Churchill Drive Crediton Devon EX17 2EF	Mr Simon Trafford	DEL	
3	2	22/05/2018	18/00214/MFUL	Erection of 14 dwellings with associated roads, garages and parking	Land at NGR 310280 114261 Hunters Hill Culmstock Devon	Miss Hannah Cameron	DEL	
4	5	02/05/2018	18/00133/MARM	Reserved Matters application, pursuant to Outline application 13/01616/MOUT, for the construction of 248 dwellings, 3 Gypsy and Traveller pitches, public open space, landscape planting, pedestrian, cycle and vehicular links; and associated infrastructure	Land at NGR 298617 113487 Uplowman Road Tiverton Devon	Mrs Christie McCombe	СОММ	COMM
5	5	27/04/2018	18/00175/MOUT	Outline for the erection of upto 125 dwellings with public open space and associated infrastructure	Land at NGR 303288 110467 Adj Meadow Park Silver Street Willand Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	COMM	COMM
6	6	24/04/2018	17/01904/MFUL	Change of use and refurbishment of house to hotel and spa with 24 letting rooms, Piazza garden, 36 letting rooms in Pavilion (60 letting rooms in total) with Botanical Gardens, restoration of walled garden with new orchard and amphitheatre, erection of 7 detached dwellings, all associated car parking and erection of bat house	Blackborough House Blackborough Cullompton Devon EX15 2HJ	Mr Daniel Rance	СОММ	СОММ
7	9	03/04/2018	17/02020/MFUL	Erection of building comprising 44 retirement apartments with associated communal lounge, manager's office, guest suite, rechargeable electric buggy store, car parking, sub-station, and landscaping	Astra Printing and Crown Works Site Willand Road Cullompton Devon EX15 1AP	Mrs Alison Fish	СОММ	COMM

08 March 2018 Page 1 of 3

Item No.							<b>Expected Decision Level</b>	
	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Delegated	Committee
8	20	17/01/2018	17/01660/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 10 dwellings	Land at NGR 287219 106314 Barnshill Close Cheriton Fitzpaine Devon	Mr Simon Trafford	СОММ	СОММ
9	24	19/12/2017	17/01511/MOUT	Outline application for the erection of up to 120 dwellings, public open space, vehicular access and associated infrastructure	Land at NGR 282065 100892 (Chapel Downs Farm) North of Queen Elizabeth Drive Barnstaple Cross Devon	Miss Helen Govier	СОММ	COMM
10	24	21/12/2017	17/01361/MFUL	Erection of garden sales area, warehouse building, alterations to existing garden centre, creation of new access on to B3181, change of use of land for the creation of public parking area and new commercial vehicle access and turning area	The Old Well Uffculme Cullompton Devon EX15 3ES	Mrs Alison Fish	DEL	DEL
11	26	04/12/2017	17/01359/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 60 dwellings and construction of new vehicular access onto highway to the West of the site	Land and Buildings at NGR 302469 114078 Higher Town Sampford Peverell Devon	Mr Daniel Rance	СОММ	COMM
12	28	17/11/2017	17/01323/MOUT	Outline for the relocation and expansion of Tiverton High School and the integrated development of Tiverton Community Arts Theatre	Tiverton High School & Land East of Bolham Road Bolham Road Tiverton Devon EX16 6SQ	Ms Tina Maryan	СОММ	COMM
13	29	05/12/2017	17/01346/MOUT	Outline hybrid planning application for the erection of 200 dwellings together with associated infrastructure and public open space and Full permission for portion of Link Road (land comprising southern portion of Phase 1 of North West Cullompton Urban Extension)	Land at NGR 301536 107900 North of Tiverton Road Cullompton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	СОММ	СОММ
14	31	22/11/2017	17/01178/MFUL	Erection of 200 dwellings, formation of new access, provision of phase of link road, primary school site, open space, landscaping and associated works	Land at NGR 302103 108277 (West Of Willand Road) Cullompton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	COMM	COMM
15	33	03/11/2017	17/01170/MOUT	Outline application for the erection of up to 200 dwellings, together with associated infrastructure and other works, including vehicular access, on land comprising northern portion of Phase 1 of the North West Cullompton Urban Extension	Land at NGR 302186 108607 North of Rull Lane and to The West of Willand Road Cullompton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	СОММ	СОММ
16	35	04/10/2017	17/01090/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 40 dwellings with associated access, parking, open space, landscaping and supporting infrastructure	Land and Buildings at NGR 281938 100425 (Adjacent Brookdale, Threshers) Hollacombe Devon	Miss Helen Govier	СОММ	СОММ

08 March 2018 Page 2 of 3

Item							Expected Decision Level	
No.	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Delegated	Committee
17	36	27/09/2017	17/00982/MFUL	Erection of 49 dwellings, including associated public open space, landscaping and all other associated external works	Land at NGR 284671 100838 Cromwells Meadow Crediton Devon	Mr Simon Trafford	СОММ	COMM
18	37	15/09/2017	17/00942/MOUT	Outline for the erection of upto 50 dwellings with associated access	Land at NGR 296202 112164 Exeter Hill Tiverton Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	DEL	DEL
19	40	29/08/2017	17/00878/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 16 dwellings with associated access, landscaping and other ancillary development	Land at NGR 292294 101802 (South of Broadlands) Thorverton Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	COMM	СОММ
20	52	05/06/2017	17/00348/MOUT	Residential development of up to 326 dwellings; 8.6 hectares of land made available to facilitate the relocation of Crediton Rugby Club; up to 1.1 hectares of land safeguarded for the delivery of a primary school; access arrangements from A3072 (Exhibition Way); pedestrian and cycle access on to Pounds Hill/Stonewall Cross junction, Old Tiverton Road and Pedlerspool Lane; landscaping and area of public open space; and other associated infrastructure and engineering operations	Land at NGR 284185 101165 (Creedy Bridge) Crediton Devon	Mr Simon Trafford	СОММ	СОММ
21	68	15/02/2017	16/01772/MOUT	Outline for the erection of upto 40 dwellings (including affordable housing), public open space and associated infrastructure	Land at NGR 313382 113489 Culmstock Road Hemyock Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	COMM	COMM
22	70	01/02/2017	16/01707/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 41 dwellings and formation of vehicular access	Land at NGR 295527 113644 (South Of Lea Road) Tiverton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	COMM	COMM

08 March 2018 Page 3 of 3